
 Doctorate 

Education 

Doctorate 

Nursing Practice

Doctorate 

Physical Therapy
(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)

$2,392.50 $3,670.50 $2,677.50 $4,159.50 $2,836.50 $4,432.50 $6,901.50 $8,722.50 $9,742.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+

Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

Withdrawals prior to 01/16/2025 will be 100% refunded

1/16/2025 Thursday 2,371       3,637         2,653         4,122         2,811         4,393         6,839              8,644                   9,655                     

1/17/2025 Friday 2,349       3,604         2,629         4,085         2,785         4,353         6,777              8,566                   9,567                     

1/18/2025 Saturday 2,328       3,571         2,605         4,047         2,760         4,313         6,715              8,487                   9,479                     

1/19/2025 Sunday 2,306       3,538         2,581         4,010         2,734         4,273         6,653              8,408                   9,392                     

1/20/2025 Monday 2,285       3,505         2,557         3,972         2,709         4,233         6,591              8,330                   9,304                     

1/21/2025 Tuesday 2,263       3,472         2,533         3,935         2,683         4,193         6,529              8,251                   9,216                     

1/22/2025 Wednesday 2,242       3,439         2,509         3,897         2,658         4,153         6,467              8,173                   9,129                     

1/23/2025 Thursday 2,220       3,406         2,485         3,860         2,632         4,113         6,405              8,094                   9,041                     

1/24/2025 Friday 2,199       3,373         2,461         3,823         2,607         4,073         6,342              8,016                   8,953                     

1/25/2025 Saturday 2,177       3,340         2,437         3,785         2,581         4,034         6,280              7,937                   8,866                     

1/26/2025 Sunday 2,156       3,307         2,412         3,748         2,556         3,994         6,218              7,859                   8,778                     

1/27/2025 Monday 2,134       3,274         2,388         3,710         2,530         3,954         6,156              7,780                   8,690                     

1/28/2025 Tuesday 2,113       3,241         2,364         3,673         2,505         3,914         6,094              7,702                   8,603                     

1/29/2025 Wednesday 2,091       3,208         2,340         3,635         2,479         3,874         6,032              7,623                   8,515                     

1/30/2025 Thursday 2,070       3,175         2,316         3,598         2,454         3,834         5,970              7,545                   8,427                     

1/31/2025 Friday 2,048       3,142         2,292         3,561         2,428         3,794         5,908              7,466                   8,340                     

2/1/2025 Saturday 2,026       3,109         2,268         3,523         2,403         3,754         5,846              7,388                   8,252                     

2/2/2025 Sunday 2,005       3,076         2,244         3,486         2,377         3,714         5,783              7,309                   8,164                     

2/3/2025 Monday 1,983       3,043         2,220         3,448         2,351         3,675         5,721              7,231                   8,077                     

2/4/2025 Tuesday 1,962       3,010         2,196         3,411         2,326         3,635         5,659              7,152                   7,989                     

2/5/2025 Wednesday 1,940       2,977         2,171         3,373         2,300         3,595         5,597              7,074                   7,901                     

2/6/2025 Thursday 1,919       2,944         2,147         3,336         2,275         3,555         5,535              6,995                   7,813                     

2/7/2025 Friday 1,897       2,911         2,123         3,298         2,249         3,515         5,473              6,917                   7,726                     

2/8/2025 Saturday 1,876       2,878         2,099         3,261         2,224         3,475         5,411              6,838                   7,638                     

2/9/2025 Sunday 1,854       2,845         2,075         3,224         2,198         3,435         5,349              6,760                   7,550                     

2/10/2025 Monday 1,833       2,812         2,051         3,186         2,173         3,395         5,287              6,681                   7,463                     

2/11/2025 Tuesday 1,811       2,779         2,027         3,149         2,147         3,355         5,224              6,603                   7,375                     

2/12/2025 Wednesday 1,790       2,746         2,003         3,111         2,122         3,316         5,162              6,524                   7,287                     

2/13/2025 Thursday 1,768       2,713         1,979         3,074         2,096         3,276         5,100              6,446                   7,200                     

2/14/2025 Friday 1,747       2,679         1,955         3,036         2,071         3,236         5,038              6,367                   7,112                     

2/15/2025 Saturday 1,725       2,646         1,930         2,999         2,045         3,196         4,976              6,289                   7,024                     

2/16/2025 Sunday 1,703       2,613         1,906         2,962         2,020         3,156         4,914              6,210                   6,937                     

2/17/2025 Monday 1,682       2,580         1,882         2,924         1,994         3,116         4,852              6,132                   6,849                     

2/18/2025 Tuesday 1,660       2,547         1,858         2,887         1,969         3,076         4,790              6,053                   6,761                     

2/19/2025 Wednesday 1,639       2,514         1,834         2,849         1,943         3,036         4,728              5,975                   6,674                     

2/20/2025 Thursday 1,617       2,481         1,810         2,812         1,917         2,996         4,665              5,896                   6,586                     

2/21/2025 Friday 1,596       2,448         1,786         2,774         1,892         2,956         4,603              5,818                   6,498                     

2/22/2025 Saturday 1,574       2,415         1,762         2,737         1,866         2,917         4,541              5,739                   6,411                     

2/23/2025 Sunday 1,553       2,382         1,738         2,700         1,841         2,877         4,479              5,661                   6,323                     

2/24/2025 Monday 1,531       2,349         1,714         2,662         1,815         2,837         4,417              5,582                   6,235                     

2/25/2025 Tuesday 1,510       2,316         1,690         2,625         1,790         2,797         4,355              5,504                   6,148                     

2/26/2025 Wednesday 1,488       2,283         1,665         2,587         1,764         2,757         4,293              5,425                   6,060                     

2/27/2025 Thursday 1,467       2,250         1,641         2,550         1,739         2,717         4,231              5,347                   5,972                     

Credential Program
 Graduate / Post 

Baccalaureate 

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Spring Semester 2025
This is your refund amount:

(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

If Withdrawal is completed 

by this Date:

Prior to January 16, 2025

Undergraduate
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2/28/2025 Friday 1,445       2,217         1,617         2,512         1,713         2,677         4,169              5,268                   5,884                     

3/1/2025 Saturday 1,424       2,184         1,593         2,475         1,688         2,637         4,106              5,190                   5,797                     

3/2/2025 Sunday 1,402       2,151         1,569         2,437         1,662         2,597         4,044              5,111                   5,709                     

3/3/2025 Monday 1,380       2,118         1,545         2,400         1,637         2,558         3,982              5,033                   5,621                     

3/4/2025 Tuesday 1,359       2,085         1,521         2,363         1,611         2,518         3,920              4,954                   5,534                     

3/5/2025 Wednesday 1,337       2,052         1,497         2,325         1,586         2,478         3,858              4,876                   5,446                     

3/6/2025 Thursday 1,316       2,019         1,473         2,288         1,560         2,438         3,796              4,797                   5,358                     

3/7/2025 Friday 1,294       1,986         1,449         2,250         1,535         2,398         3,734              4,719                   5,271                     

3/8/2025 Saturday 1,273       1,953         1,424         2,213         1,509         2,358         3,672              4,640                   5,183                     

3/9/2025 Sunday 1,251       1,920         1,400         2,175         1,483         2,318         3,609              4,562                   5,095                     

3/10/2025 Monday 1,230       1,887         1,376         2,138         1,458         2,278         3,547              4,483                   5,008                     

3/11/2025 Tuesday 1,208       1,854         1,352         2,101         1,432         2,238         3,485              4,405                   4,920                     

3/12/2025 Wednesday 1,184       1,817         1,325         2,059         1,404         2,194         3,416              4,318                   4,823                     

3/13/2025 Thursday 1,163       1,784         1,301         2,022         1,379         2,154         3,354              4,239                   4,735                     

3/14/2025 Friday 1,141       1,751         1,277         1,984         1,353         2,114         3,292              4,161                   4,647                     

3/15/2025 Saturday 1,120       1,718         1,253         1,947         1,327         2,074         3,230              4,082                   4,559                     

3/16/2025 Sunday 1,098       1,685         1,229         1,909         1,302         2,035         3,168              4,004                   4,472                     

3/17/2025 Monday 1,077       1,652         1,205         1,872         1,276         1,995         3,106              3,925                   4,384                     

3/18/2025 Tuesday 1,055       1,619         1,181         1,834         1,251         1,955         3,044              3,847                   4,296                     

3/19/2025 Wednesday 1,034       1,586         1,157         1,797         1,225         1,915         2,981              3,768                   4,209                     

3/20/2025 Thursday 1,012       1,553         1,133         1,759         1,200         1,875         2,919              3,690                   4,121                     

3/21/2025 Friday 991          1,520         1,108         1,722         1,174         1,835         2,857              3,611                   4,033                     

3/22/2025 Saturday 969          1,487         1,084         1,685         1,149         1,795         2,795              3,533                   3,946                     

3/23/2025 Sunday -               -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                      -                           -                             

Refund amounts have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar on this schedule.  Actual refunds are calculated using dollars and cents and your actual 

refund may vary slightly from what is shown on this schedule.

No refunds are allowed on or after Sunday, March 23, 2025.

Refunds are calculated on a calendar day basis from the first day of instruction to the last day of exams, excluding breaks in instruction of five (5) consecutive days or

to the 60th percentile of the semester.  For Spring 2025, first day of instruction is January 16, 2025, and the last day of exams is 

May 15, 2025.  Each day within the semester is 1/111 of the semester.
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